Requested by Representative KOTEK

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2011

- On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 2 through 7 and insert:
- 2 "(2)(a) A board shall adopt rules to require a person authorized to prac-
- 3 tice the profession regulated by the board to complete cultural competency
- 4 continuing education. Completion of the continuing education described in
- 5 this subsection shall be a condition of renewal of an authorization to prac-
- 6 tice the profession regulated by the board every other time that the person's
- 7 authorization is subject to renewal.".
- 8 After line 10, insert:
- 9 "(c) A board shall consider the availability of the continuing education
- 10 described in this subsection when adopting rules regarding the required
- 11 number of credits of continuing education.
- 12 "(d) A board shall encourage, but may not require, the completion of
- 13 continuing education approved by the Oregon Health Authority under ORS
- 14 413.450. A board shall accept as meeting the requirements of this subsection
- 15 continuing education that meets the skills requirements established by the
- 16 authority by rule.
- "(3) The requirements of subsection (2) of this section do not apply to a
- 18 person authorized to practice a profession regulated by a board if the person
- 19 is:
- 20 "(a) Retired and not practicing the profession in any state;
- 21 "(b) Not practicing the profession in this state; or

- "(c) Residing in this state but not practicing the profession in any
- 2 state.".
- In line 27, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced mate-
- 4 rial.
- In line 30, delete "at least once every two years".
- In line 33, delete "licensees" and insert "persons".
- 7 In line 36, delete "January 1, 2020" and insert "July 1, 2021".
- 8 _____